N

Y-

.

YOI, XV1.

 CHATHAM ONT. TUESDPAY. JULY 16. 1907,

NO. 169

T JEULE | ESTABLISHED

Mid-Summer Sale §

WEDN

ESDAY

%FOR_

PARASOLS

; Mid-Summer Sale

S

reduced prices.

Fancy Stripes

fancy metal frames.

Our entire assortment of Fancy Sum-
mer Parasols goes on sale Wednesday at

These Parasols are the newest produg-
tions of the most up-to-date makersip Can-
ada, and the prices at which we offer them
on Wednesday, brings a new parasol within
the reach of the_most economical buyer.

White Silk and White Cotton Embroidered | *
* Parasols

all with the latest natural stick handles and

$1.35, $1.60, $1.75,

and Polka Dots

See them. ' Prices

$1.90 up to. $3.85.

Wednesday for Dress Nets |

On Wednesday we offer a splendid collection of all our
Dress Nets in White, Ecru, Paris and Ivory, very new and
suitable for waists or dresses, 42 in., 44 in. and 46 in. wide,
in small figures and spots, regular price $1.00 yard, on

Sale for

75 cents

%

QHOMASSTONE & SON

CLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOHOLOL 610
Mid-Summer Sale

FLOHOLOLOFOLOLOLOL OO TS
®

$ Mid-Summer Sale
% .

SUMMER BARGAINS AT
WESTMAN BROS.

CBOVOBIBOBOBI S

. ALL .

LAWN MOWERS

{ REFRIGERATORS

estmanBros

Big Hardware

:

$

§
ALL GRANITEWARE f
. ¢ 25 per cent. off

) 7 e AFT ER THE i . We sell
 § ommee | ..Sohool Examinations., | ° s

' McGEACHY’S ' AERATED MILK

Delivered to Any Part of the

' McGEACHY'S CITY DAIRY
. TELEPHONE

City in (Sealed Sterilized Bottles +

-chief engineer of the convern,
o5 0 Jat 1 “oﬁi\x‘in it th

PLANT IN

This Is What Chatham Will
Have In A Few Months
Time

Ald. Potter Complimented
Upon Success.ful Results
Of His Splendid Work

The contract for the new electrio
light plant was let last night by
the City Council to the Colonial En-
gineering Company, for the sum of
$13,000. Through this arrangement
the citizens will be assured of slec-
tric lights in the future at the cost
of $21.50 per lamp on a basis of
running seven hours per night. It

was one of the moat important and|

commendable strokes of business ac-
complished by the Council this year.

The by-law to raise $15,000, which
has been approved of ‘by the Muni-
cipal and Railway Board, and, there-
fore does not have to be veted upon
by the people, was read, a third time
and finally passed, and then the
Council . considered the different
tenders. which had been received’ for
th: work of installing the new plant.
When the by-law was being put
through Ald. Kerr paid a tribute
to Ald. Potter, who has worked very
industriously in getting this matter
satisfactorily settled.

“This is indeed a satisfactory con-
clusion,” said he, “and fon it I think
we are indebted to Ald, Potter, who
hds /worked like a veterangever since
the | matter first came up. He has
got the results, and it is results that
we lare all after. If [ were not an
exceedingly  modest man I would
claim some of the eredit myself, as it
was through a question asked by me
that the question of the electric light
was gone into so thoroughly.”

Upon arising to speak after the
by-law was finally passed, Ald. Pot-
ter explained that he had received
many tenders for the new. plant. He
thanked Ald. Kerr for the tribute
paid to him, but he/ wished to say
that of all the people who were en-
titled to credit, the major share
should not be given to him -but to
Mr. L. G. Read, of the Colonial En-
gineering Company. This gentleman
cam¢ o our eity and suggested to
us the plan of installing @as engines
whereby the city could make a great
saving on electrie lights. With him,
the committee went into the matter
of gas engines, and.the result has
been that the schéme suggested and
worked out by Mr., Read has been
pronounced an excellent .one, and' it
has been adopted by the committec.

“We have since asked for tenders,”
said, Ald, Potter, ““and eight have
been received, including one from the
Colonial Engineering Company, which
is represented by Mr. Read.”

The tenders were as follows:

Struthers Wells Co., of Warren,
T'a., $13,900, not including'a dynamo.

John McDougall Co., Toronto, $10,-
375, without the gas producer or
dynzmo. : f

8. M. Jones Co., Toledo, $13,700,
not including dynamo.

Canadian Fairbanks Co., Toroato,
$12,500, not including dynamo.

Wile Power Co., Rochester, N. Y.,
$15,000, not including dynauo.

Canadian General Electric Co., $10,-
000, not including dynamo -or" pro-
ducer,

Colonial Engineering Co., Montreal,
$15,000, iucluding dynamo and pro-
ducer and all, complete.

It is fair to add, to the tenders
without the dynamo, $2,500 to make
it compare with the tender of the
Colonial Company, and thus if is seen
that the tender of the last named
company is the  lowest.

Ald. Potter—I had thought that it
might be well to throw, the thing
open for tenders to get uniform
tenders from all of these peopte, but
I have thought better of that since,
and I have decided that, we have no
time to lose. We have a eclear cut
proposition from the Colonial En-
gineering Company, and we can safe-
ly accept their tender. They mostly
all reach the $13,000 mark, without a
dynamo, while Mr. Read’s tender in-
cludes the dynamo. I don't want Lo
spend over the $i5,000 on, the build-
ing, and by accepting this tender to-

|night, we' will be in_a position to

keep within these estimates, and have
the finest electric light plant in
‘Canada. Lo 5
. Ald. Potter then read the tender of

‘| the, Colonial Company, which was| th,
‘|a lengthy affair and very complete

in every detail. Upon reading it over

‘| Ald, Potter found that the oityazé.a
‘| getting a ot of

“things extra that
#ad not been noticed before, and ‘this
made the proposition all the better
from 'the eity’s standpoint. ' It was

[figured out”in the tender that the

lights would ouly cost the ecitizens
$21.50 each per year, and a guaran-
teé is given to this effect. Mr. Read,
who is the ‘managing director

ves

ccepted by, the city.
moved that the

THE DOMINION

!

1852, ™AW" THE FINEST ELECTRIC LIGHT |ALD WESTMAN ATTACKS
THE FIVE CENT THEATRES

 complained of by. pitizens were not

length of time before

Council Puts Ban On
Deadly Railway Crossings

: ;
The: long-suffering public are ap-
parently about to see gome definite
and determined action taken by the
Board of Aldermen fo force the
hands of the loeal rajlwags to take
some gteps to remedy the frequent
evils resulting from in’{}roperly pro-
tected crossings. This “was a mat-
ter which the aldermem notified the
C. P. R. they wished to gake up with
them some time ago, ‘the railway
seemingly ignored the’ ecommanica-
ons sent by the Mayor and the
Railway Committee Chairman, At
last night’s meeting of the City
Council, Ald. William Patter -voiced
the semtiments of the imdignant citi-
zens, when he said :
“We all, I am sure,
our respected fellow-citizen, Marc.
Anderson, whio met Wwith such a
lamentable aecident at the €. P. R.
erossing on Queen street Thursday
night. Mr. Anderson- is still confin-
ed to his home through his injuries,
and his coupe was demoldished. Now,
this sort of idents dre b ming
all too frequent in our city, and I
am strongly of the opimion that this
Council should take &oms deffinite
and determined action at omce to
force the railways te make their
orossings safer. The Queen street
crossing is provided with a gate,
but the mam who tends the gate
stays there only €rom 7 in  the
morning till 7.16 at u Affter
this hour this public death-trap is
left unpriotected to wréak destruc-
tion om life and property. There is
a ‘train  which does ‘considerable
shunting during the evening hours,
and this, with an unattended gate,

1 deeply for

is a' continual menace to life and
limb. It wam this train which struck
Mr. Andersom. I may say that, tiv-
ing quite close to this orossing, I
have seen several people have nar-
row pes on the cr g during
the evening hours. The citizens who
have to drive along that street live
in constant dread of this erossing. I
would like to sse the miatter refer-
red to the Rhilway Committee, and
that they be asked to report om
some _definiote aotion to be taken.”

Ald. J. G. Kerr—In seeonding Ald.
Potter’s motion ,I would like to say
that I think thiat the time is ripe
for ‘the Coumwil to take up the mat-
ter of local level crossings with the
Ontario Railway |and Munieipal
Board. From this soure we will
get justice if other means fail. We
are- regeiving renk tregtment from
the railways Wwith regard to their
crossings, and it is a shame to think
that a mam’s life should be endan-
gered on our public streets as Mr.
Anderson’'s was. I am of the belief
that we should ask our Railway
Committee and the Uity Solicitors to
take this matter up with the Rail-
way Board. p

Ald. James Miassey, chairman of
the Railway Committee, said that the
committee had for a long time been
trying to get in toueh with the rail-
way to have the crossing evil rem-
edied, but seemingly with little re-
sult.

Mayor Stone said that the commit-
tee and the solicitors could not get
after the railway too hard on this
matter to suit him.

Ald. Potter’'s miotion, when put to
a vote, was carried unanimously.

Alderman Put In a Very
‘Busy Night Of Routine

Several Matters Of Considerable Importance Come Up
For Discussion—Rate Was Not Struck---The
Communications

The civic rate was not struck at
last night’s meeting of the City
Council, owing to the fact, Ald.
Austin said, tnat the estimates from
the various committees of the Coun-
cil had not yet been handed in. The
Civie Finance Minister asked that
committees attend to this matter
at once, so that the rate may be
struck for sure at the next session.
All of the members were present at
last night’s meeting. The 1907 Coun-
cil tend well to business. There are
very few sessions indeed at which.
all the aldermen are mot present.

A communijcation from the Ontario
Municipal Association, asking for a
membership fee of $15, was referred
to the Finance Committee.

A joint report from the M. H. O.,
and the Board of Health recommend
that a sewer be laid on Jahnke St.
as an improvement and a sanitary
necessity. Ald. Bensen moved that
the sewer be constructed as recom-
mended.—Oar ried.

Clerk Merritt reported that the
petition for a granolithie sidewalk
on Forsyth street, and for a bitu-
lithic pavement on Dover street,
were neither of them sufficiently
signed.

Cornelius Enright complained of a
bad spot in the railway on Pattison
avenue.—Board of Works.

Fire Chief Pritohard’s andual re-
port showed thiat during the year
the departmemt had responded to 36
alarms. “The loss to buildings was
$1,987.50; to stook, $4,137.50, miak-
ing a total loss of $6,125.00, covered
by am insurance amounting to $71,-
925. The total value off the build-
ings and stock endangered was
$150,150.00. g

Pound Keeper Morrell, “of \North
Chatham, replied to a. nw%n”m-
plaint on the ‘part of the Council
that he had cut the hay which had
been growing in the pound. He said
at he was letting it griow for feed,
and that the burdocks which were

'34 l:t'r int the mm{‘,‘ but on “ﬂlo:;

enoce gl Dy . 4 (

the Mﬁﬁz’mﬂi\h ad made
irs to the

repai which in his
oftictal capasity e was n
0 do. T 5
A  commumication was received
from City Solicitors Lewis & Rich- {
S S, S S e
pal and 's approva
il: the !milebtrh Light Ex Mll;y-
W, S communica~ |
‘ha o‘g’e‘eﬁ'fp{é% publish-
o 0 Teceived
; ing:
Sprink-

Buppossd

their share of taxes from the un-
taxed properties of local infant in-
dustries.—Finance.

Wm. Ball made application for the
position of inspector of pavement?.
—Board of Worka.

D. J. McDonald, of the C. P. R.
Hotel, wrote the Council with refer-
ence to a sewer at his hotel, which
some years ago he had granted the
city the hse of as an outlet to the
creek. As @a result of the extra
amount of work put upon it, the
sewer often became glogged up and
he had to get the Fire Depart-
nmient to flush it out. — Board of
Works.

A petition against the paving of
Dover street was filed.

The Property Committee’s report,
which was read by Ald. Potter,
recommended that the Council take
no action with regard to the Chat-
ham "Gas Company’'s tender to sup-
ply the city with street lighting at
$60 per light per year.—Carried.

Mayor Stone drew the attemtion of
the Board of Works to a defective
sewer on Park avenue, about which,
he raid several ratepayers had been
complaining. .

Ald Austin drew attention to a
defect in the bitulithic pavement op-
posite the residence of John Wan-
less, on Raleigh street. The pave-
ment at this spot ,he said, was hard
and slippery and a constant men-
ace to horses passing over it. He

thought the paving company ought | $200,

to be asked to remedy if.

Ald. Bensen said that thia defect
had beem ecaused through the pav-
ing being done during the heavy
ifrosts last fall.. . $

PASSED AWAY

—— :
The death of R. E, Williston, of
Gravel, Ont,, ocourred yesterday, at
the General Hospital, after an ill-
ness of less than one week,
Deceased was ”Jn." of age, and
was born at Louisville, He was mar-
ried about a year ago, and was on
his way home to visit his parents at
Louisville when he was saddenly
taken ill on the train. When they
arrived at Chatham he was removed
‘to 'the’ General Hospital. Mr. Wil-
liston was the Station Agent at
Gravel for the C. P. R., and was
very successful during his career.
The remains were taken to Louis-
‘ville for burial. )
| -The funeral will take place. ‘to-
morrow, at 11 o'clock, Interment
will be made in the Louisville
tery. ; STy

Ceme- |

o e

——— 4 S &
Some folks hiave so much dignity

L that

used were | \ty

% it‘ Sgkee un Woues W W

T ey

He Finds Very Little Sup-
port From Colleagues At
The Counecil

Bylaw To Force Theatre
Licenses Referred back
To Committee

Ald. Westman got started off on
a wrong track at last night’s meet-

ing . of the City Council. Early in
the evening he assumed the role of
the general kicker, and not until the
motion to adjourn was put, did he
realize that he was accomplishing
nothing, except the prolonging of the
mecting. He should get all the
credit that is coming to, him, how-
ever, and the aldermen who were
forced to linger unneecessarily through
a tedious apd oppressive session, have
Ald. Westman to Lhank for it.

The first matter to come up, in
which the chairman of the Industrial
committee played & leading part, was
a by-law to regulate the licensing
of the music halls and the places of
amusement in the city. The by-law
was introduced by Ald. Westman. It
was a lengthy affair with many
clauses. Through his by-law, the
alderman wished to enaot legislation
to the effect that no theatre or
music hall such as that which is
commonly known as Wonderland,
shall be given permission to provide
entertaginments longer than three
days at a time, without paying a
license of $200 per year. That no
place of amusement where:the drama,
opera, ete., is presented, such as the
Grand Opera House, shall give per-
formances for more than two days
in sueccession without paying a license
of $25 per day after the first two
mights. That no indecent show shall
be given in the city, and that the
Chief of Police be notified to enforce
this regulation. That good order be
maintained through all performances
in all places of amusement. That all
licenses be secured from the City
Clerk. That no license be granted to
anyone under 2i years of age. That
no license dre granted: for a term
less than' three months. That the
fine for all violations off this by-law
be $50 over all costs. ;
The by-law was read for the first
time without any comment. After
the aldermen heard the clauses, Ald.
Westman asked for the second read-
ing. He was the only aldermen who
f?r,l;e(l for it, and it looked as if the
by-law: would go by default before
it got to the Council in committece
where the discussion would naturally
come. ~ v

Ald. Massey—I would like to, know
where this by-law will change the
present existing conditions.

The Mayor—There is no license at
the present time. %

Ald. Meynell—Does the Opera House
pay a license § \

Ald. Austin<They pay a business
tax. ;
Ald. Massey—Wonderland also pays
a business tax, and rent.

Ald. Westman—Wonderland does
not pay u license. When the people
came here to estublish it, they went
to the Clerk to pay the license, and
when they found that therg was no
license, they were surprised. There
is not a city in Canada to-day whare
they do not charge a license for
these houses ' of amusement. This
city should derive a iarge revenue
from them. We all know the taxes
are high, and this is our chance to
rlelduce them. We all know that
these houses are not doing anytliing
to uplift and benefit the p*pmo
whom they cater, especially the
young boys and girls. Cases have
been pointed out to me, where boys
hsve stolen serap iron to sell, in
order to get money to go to these
shows. We cannot prohibit them, but
we can impose a license up to the
amount of $500. We have made it
Ieasonable by placing the licomss at

Ald. Kerr—Ald. Westman must re-
fember that bis remarks apply only
to the first clause of the by-law.
He is also asking for a license of
825 a day, on the Opera House on
B!.lo;l': that show more than twoe
Ald. Westman—Certain aht‘wwn.
Ald. Kerr—Nearly every show.
Ald. Westman~0Only certain shows.
Ald. Kerr—I know, what I am
tal:’ms about. I heard the by-liw
read,

After a little more dissussion, it
was: decided - to take the by-law as
read a second time, and/ reserve the
further discussion for the committee.
When the Council went into com-
mittee of the whole the matter came
up again, and the discussion was re-
sumed, with Ald. Kerr in the-chair,
Id, ‘Westman then made the an-
nouncement that. 'he wounld be will-
ing to make special regulations for
the Opera House. The
evident]
?e, ‘wz‘n d be willing

e O

tin—Has g <h'il'
e mwhyuﬁm

to extend t
H

Ex Sa 22 28 22 22 2% 28 23 2 22 2 FTOIOLOLOFOLOLONOT 00t 0O O €LOTOTOLOFOTOTOTOTOLOLOTOL L@t ST OO

Laa St A e R R SR SR S S S BT 2

OUR ANNUAL SALE-OF

HAIR BRUSHES

WILL COMMENCE

Tuesday, July? 2nd

AND LAST FOR TEM DAYS

We will give Hair
Brushes at one half their
value for these ten days
and we want every one
of our customers to come
and get at least one of
these bargains. Nothing
but good reliable brushes
will be put in this sale.

o,

R ansn ad 22 2% 28 222

Prices : 17c, 19¢, 220, 33, 79.

Those who bought last
year know the excellent
value we give. Those
who did not come and
get an idea of what a
bargain in hair brushes is.
We have 5000 to seli and
we want to sellathem all
in tenadays. ;.2

The Store with
theiStock

SULMAN'S
BEEHIVE,

$ KING & 6th STREETS

LR g g 2 Ao IR 2 ST X X TR ANy

Vs

MEYNELL'S
SPECIALS

Our Noted High-
Class Tailor made
Suits. THE Suits

that made us

famous

$15.00, $16.50,
$ 18.50, $20.00

On Sale while
they last for

$12.50

Fancy Checks &
Swell Wersteds

pl , W,
alining at ‘wug‘i‘m%:»“@'

/in'the New Greys
See them in our
.~ window

ors went their roundsi A
Ald.  Massey—Yes. They a

{| present paying a ‘business

i
|
§

|

o

e




